Official Notice of Annual Meeting of Members

The 82nd Annual Meeting of Members of Santee Electric Cooperative, Inc. will be held at our Corporate Headquarters at 424 Sumter Highway, Kingstree, S.C., Tuesday, March 22, 2022. Registration will be drive-thru only from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.

The business meeting will stream live at 6:30 p.m. on our website, www.santee.org.

The following members have been nominated for trustees by the Nominating Committee pursuant to the Bylaws: FOR A THREE YEAR TERM:		
District No. 2	Dudley Musier	KINGSTREE, S.C.
District No. 4	Allen Nesmith	KINGSTREE, S.C.
District No. 7	Stanley S. Pasley	HEMINGWAY, S.C.

The names of the candidates have been posted at our Kingstree, S.C. office as required by our Bylaws.

Registration Procedures for Annual Meeting

All members are eligible to register at Santee Electric's Annual Meeting. Here is what you need to know:

- To register, you must bring a valid ID (Driver's License, State Identification Card, Social Security Card).
- No one can register for an absent member.
- Husband and wife are considered a joint membership. In a joint membership, either spouse (but not both) may register.
- Anyone who intends to register as a representative of an organization, church, corporation, or similar entity is required to have written authorization on the entity's stationery.
- All members registering at the Annual Meeting are encouraged to bring their registration ticket (found on the cover of this magazine). This will speed up the registration process.

Each member who registers will receive a Jumbo 24 Can Cooler Tote Bag and a \$15 credit on their utility bill. Following the meeting a drawing will be held for a Craftsman Manual/Gear 42-inch Riding Lawn Mower, a Char-Broil Gas Grill, a VIZIO 65" Smart TV, a 10.2 inch 64GB Apple iPad, an Instant Vortex 6 Quart 4-in-1 Air Fryer, various small prizes and gift cards, and energy vouchers.

Registered members will not stay for the business meeting but can view it live on our website, www.santee.org, at 6:30 p.m. Registration guarantees your name is placed in the drawing and you will be contacted if you win and there will be a list posted to our website the next day.

According to the Santee Electric Cooperative, Inc. Bylaws, each applicant who has applied for electric service from Santee Electric Cooperative, Inc. since February 1, 2022, is invited to register at the Annual Meeting and participate in all gift and prize drawings but cannot be considered an Official Member before March 24, 2022.

Each Cooperative member is urged to be present and take part in the Annual Meeting.

Stanley S. Pasley Secretary

2022 Annual Meeting Schedule



10 A.M. – **6** P.M. **Drive-Thru Only** Registration

Business Meeting will



A Touchstone Energy[®]Cooperative X

stream live on our website, www.santee.org

Prize Drawing—At the conclusion of the business meeting

SHARE Spirit OF Coperation at

Santee Electric's 2022 Drive-Thru Only Annual Meeting, Tuesday, March 22

Location: Santee Electric's Corporate Headquarters 424 Sumter Hwy., Kingstree, S.C.

With the health and safety of our members and employees in mind, Santee Electric's 2022 Annual Meeting will again be Drive-Thru Registration.



Masks are recommended. Prize drawings will follow the business meeting. Drive-Thru Only Registration 10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Business Meeting will stream live on our website, www.santee.org

6:30 p.m. (no member attendance)



Craftsman Manual/Gear
42-inch Riding Lawn Mower



• A Char-Broil Gas Grill

Other Prizes

- Apple[®] iPad, 10.2 inch, 64GB
- Instant Vortex 6 Quart 4-in-1 Air Fryer
- Small Prizes and Gift Cards
- Energy Vouchers

COVID-19 Guidelines will be followed.

Electric Bill Credit

(800) 922-1604 www.santee.org



VIZIO 65" Smart TV

f 🍤 🔛 👂 🧿

GIFTS &

Registration Gifts

Each member who registers in the

\$15 Electric Bill Credit and a

(Limit one \$15 electric bill credit and

All members will be required to

All members who register and vote are eligible to win.

present a proper ID at registration.

tote bag per membership.)

VIZIO

Drive-Thru Registration will receive a

Jumbo 24 Can Cooler Tote Bag.

